
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1264
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
REDUCTION IN SERVICE PERIOD
Bellarmin Shri A.V.;Ponnuswamy Shri Mohan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to reduce the minimum period for discharging defence personnel after ten years of their enrolment;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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